
Department of Computer Science & Engineering 
Departmental Academic Calendar for the Session 2023-24 (Odd Semester)  

For First Year Students 

S. 

No. 

Program Date 

From To 

1 Orientation Program 24-08-2023 26-08-2023 

2 Commencement of classes 28-08-2023 

3 Last date to prepare Question papers for First Continuous Assessment 11-10-2023 

4 First Continuous Assessment 18-10-2023 21-10-2023 

5 Evaluation of Answer Copies of First Continuous Assessment  19-10-2023 23-10-2023 

6 Showing of First Continuous Assessment Answer Copies  19-10-2023 23-10-2023 

7 Identification of Slow and Advanced Learners 23-10-2023 26-10-2023 

8 First Quiz Test at ILI-LMS 28-10-2023  31-10-2023  

9 First Assignment Test at ILI-LMS 28-10-2023  31-10-2023  

10 Internal Lab Assessment - 1  01-11-2023 01-11-2023 

11 Last date to prepare Question paper for Second Continuous Assessment 15-11-2023  

12 Last date for the deposition of second installment of program of study fee 18-11-2023 

13 Second Continuous Assessment 22-11-2023 25-11-2023 

14 Evaluation of Answer Copies of Second Continuous Assessment  23-11-2023 27-11-2023  

15 Release of Semester-End Theory Examination Schedule 25-11-2023 

16 Showing of Second Continuous Assessment Answer Copies 27-11-2023    30-11-2023  

17 Internal Lab Assessment - 2 30-11-2023   05-12-2023  

18 Second Quiz Test at ILI-LMS 30-11-2023   03-12-2023  

19 Second Assignment Test at ILI-LMS 30-11-2023   03-12-2023  

20 Academic Pre-registration for the Even Semester (Compulsory to all students) 30-11-2023 02-12-2023 

21 Makeup /Improvement test 04-12-2023 06-12-2023 

22 Students' Feedback (For Course Teachers, Mentors& Lab Teachers) 04-12-2023 09-12-2023 

23 Issue of Admit Cards for Semester-End Practical Examinations 07-12-2023  09-12-2023 

24 Revision/ Remedial Classes 07-12-2023 09-12-2023 

25 Issue of Admit Cards for Semester-End Practical Examinations 07-12-2023 09-12-2023 

26 Last date for the deposit of second installment of program of study fee 08-12-2023 

27 End of Regular Classes 09-12-2023 

28 Last date for Submission of Continuous Assessment Marks 09-12-2023 

29 Semester-End Practical Examinations 11-12-2023 16-12-2023 

30 Last date for Submission of Semester-End Practical Examination Marks 18-12-2023 

31 Semester-End Theory Examinations 20-12-2023 06-01-2024 

32 Evaluation of Answer Scripts 22-12-2023 10-01-2024 

33 Showing of Semester-End Examinations Answer Copies 11-01-2024 13-01-2024 

34 Submission of Course file 13-01-2024 

35 Declaration of Semester -End Results      15-01-2024 Onwards 

36 Winter Vacations for students 15-01-2024 20-01-2024 

37 Registration for Even Semester 22-01-2024 

 38  Commencement of classes for the next semester  22-01-2024 

    

     

       Head 

Computer Science & Engineering 



Department of Computer Science & Engineering 
Departmental Academic Calendar for the Session 2023-24 (Odd Semester) 

For Second Year Students and Onwards 

S. 

No. 
Program 

Date 

From To 

1 Registration and deposition of fees for old students (2nd year onwards) 14-08-2023 

2 Commencement of classes 14-08-2023 

3 Last date to prepare Question papers for First Continuous Assessment  11-10-2023 

4 First Continuous Assessment 18-10-2023 21-10-2023 

5 Evaluation of Answer Copies of First Continuous Assessment  19-10-2023 23-10-2023 

6 Showing of First Continuous Assessment Answer Copies 23-10-2023 26-10-2023 

7 Identification of Slow and Advanced Learners 23-10-2023 26-10-2023 

8 Last date for the deposition of second installment of program of study fee   

9 First Quiz Test at ILI-LMS 28-10-2023  31-10-2023  

10 First Assignment Test at ILI-LMS 28-10-2023  31-10-2023  

11 Internal Lab Assessment - 1  01-11-2023 01-11-2023 

12 
Dates for applying carry over examination & Continuous Re-Assessment of the previous 

semester 
13-11-2023 18-11-2023 

13 Last date for the deposition of second instalment of program of study fee 18-11-2023 

14 Last date to prepare Question paper for Second Continuous Assessment 15-11-2023  

15 Second Continuous Assessment 22-11-2023 25-11-2023 

16 Evaluation of Answer Copies of Second Continuous Assessment  23-11-2023 27-11-2023  

17 Showing of Second Continuous Assessment Answer Copies 27-11-2023    30-11-2023  

18 Internal Lab Assessment - 2 30-11-2023   05-12-2023  

19 Second Quiz Test at ILI-LMS 30-11-2023   03-12-2023  

20 Second Assignment Test at ILI-LMS 30-11-2023   03-12-2023  

22 Release of Semester-End Theory Examination Schedule 25-11-2023 

23 Makeup /Improvement test 04-12-2023 06-12-2023 

24 Issue of Admit Cards for Semester-End Practical Examinations 07-12-2023 09-12-2023 

25 End of Regular Classes 09-12-2023 

26 Academic Pre-registration for the Even Semester (Compulsory to all students) 30-11-2023 02-12-2023 

27 Students' Feedback (For Course Teachers, Mentors& Lab Teachers) 04-12-2023 09-12-2023 

28 Revision/ Remedial Classes 07-12-2023 09-12-2023 

29 Semester-End Practical Examinations 11-12-2023 16-12-2023 

30 Last date for the deposit of second installment of program of study fee 08-12-2023 

31 Last date for Submission of Continuous Assessment Marks 09-12-2023 

32 Issue of Admit Cards for Semester-End Practical Examinations 07-12-2023 09-12-2023 

33 Last date for Submission of Semester-End Practical Examination Marks 18-12-2023 

34 Semester-End Theory Examinations 20-12-2023 06-01-2024 

35 Evaluation of Answer Scripts 22-12-2023 10-01-2024 

36 Showing of Semester-End Examinations Answer Copies 11-01-2024 13-01-2024 

37 Submission of Course file 13-01-2024   

38 Declaration of Semester -End Results      15-01-2024 Onwards 

39 Winter Vacations for students 15-01-2024 20-01-2024 

40 Registration for Even Semester 22-01-2024 

41 Commencement of classes 22-01-2024 

 

    

     

       Head 

Computer Science & Engineering 


